
DECEMBER 2025 

2025 Christmas & New Years’ Schedule 

Our program will be closed for more days than normal between          
December 24-January 2.  Our goal is to make sure everyone 
has an adequate amount of food needed during these extra 

closed days.    If you know that you will have more than enough 
food from family and other organizations between Monday,  

December 22 and Friday, January 2, please consider cancelling      
delivery during this time.  However, if our delivery driver is 

the only person who checks on you and/or our food is the only 
food you receive, absolutely DO NOT cancel your meals.   

Friday, Dec. 19: OPEN: Sites open and meals will be delivered plus a frozen meal for Dec. 26 
for those who sign up by Dec. 15 

Monday, Dec. 22: OPEN: Sites open and meals will be delivered  

Tuesday, Dec. 23: OPEN: Sites open and meals will be delivered plus a sack lunch for Dec. 24  

Wednesday, Dec. 24: CLOSED-Sack lunch sent out on Dec. 23 for this day  

Thursday, Dec. 25: SITES CLOSED-Christmas Day Meal available for those who sign up by 
Dec. 15 

Friday, Dec. 26: CLOSED-Frozen Meals sent out on Friday, Dec. 19 for this day if signed up 
by Dec. 15. 

Monday, Dec. 29: OPEN: Sites open and meals will be delivered 

Tuesday, Dec. 30: OPEN: Sites open and meals will be delivered 

Wednesday, Dec. 31: OPEN: Sites open and meals will be delivered plus a sack lunch for Jan. 1 

Thursday, Jan. 1: CLOSED-Sack lunch sent out on Dec. 31 for this day. 

Friday, Jan. 2: OPEN: Sites open and meals will be delivered 

Please fill out the enclosed form and return by December 15 

Jasper County Senior Nutrition 
2401 First Ave E. 

Newton, Iowa 50208 
641-792-7102 

Visit us at our website: 
www.jasperia.org 

 


